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Mepiypaen Mpoidvrog: BaolAkdg atmognpapévog.

Product description: Basil dried.

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: AryutrTou /Egyptian

Zuokevaoia: MNMNpwToyevhg ouoKeuaaoia TTAACTIKI) oUOKeuaoia (KATAAANAN yia daueon
ETTAQN YE TPOPINAl) o€ Kavovikég auverkeg TrepIBaAAovTog (25 kg)

Packaging: Primary packaging paper bag (appropriate for direct food contact!) packed

in normal ambient conditions (25 kg)

1 >0pgwva pe Tnv EBvikA kai Korvorikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BfR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkela {wNAG: 2 xpdévia atrd TNV NUEPOMNVIO CUOKEUAOCIOG, OUOKEUOOUEVO O€
KAVvOVIKEG ouvOnkeg TrepIBAANOvVTOC 11 OTTwG opileTal amd Tov TTPOUNBEUTH OTIG
eVOEDEIYUEVEG CUVONKEG TTOU aVOPEPOVTAl TTAPAKATW.

Shelf life: 2 years from the date of packaging, packed in normal ambient conditions or
as defined by the producer if proper storage provided (see below the storage

conditions).

2uvOnkeg atroBnkeuong: AiaTnpEeiTal o€ KAVOVIKEG OUVONKeS TTEPIBAAAOVTOG, O€ NEPOG
O0pooepd Kal oKIEPO (UEYIOTN Bepuokpacia ouvtApnong 21°C & oXeTIKN uypacia 65%).
2uvOnkeg atrodnkeuong: AiIaTnpEiTal o€ KAVOVIKEG OUVONKeS TTEPIBAAAOVTOG, O€ HEPOG

O0pooepd Kal oKIEPO (UEYIOTN Bepuokpacia ouvtApnong 21°C & oxeTkr uypacia 65%).
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Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvOnkeg diavoung: Metagépetal o€ Bepuokpaaia TTEPIBAANOVTOC PHE OXAMATA TTOU

METAPEPOUV HOVO TPOPIUA.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only foods.

MoloTikd XapakTnPIoTIKA TTpoidvTog / Quality product characteristics

ZUOTATIKA:
Ingredients:

DuoIKA XapOAKTNPIOTIKA:

Physical characteristics:

MikpoBIOAOYIKA XOAPOAKTNPICTIKG/
Microbiological characteristics:

BaolAIKOG atrognpapévog.

Basil dried.

"evon/ Oopn/ Epeavion: TUTTIKA TOU TTPOIOVTOG XWPIG
&éveg ooEg

=€veG UAeG: max 1%

ATToucia evTOpwY

Taste/ Odor / Appearance: Typical of the product
without foreign odors.

Extraneous matter: max 0,5%

Free from infestation

MUKnNTEG-Z0ueg / Moulds-Yeasts /: max 102 cfu/g

e. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: atmoucia oTa 25g - absent/ 25g
*oUPQWVA PE TIG ECWTEPIKEG TTPOSIAYPAPES TTOU €XEl BETEI N

etaipeia/ according to internal specification of our company
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XNUIKG& XapaKTnpPIoTIKG/
Chemical characteristics/:

Emoniuavon:

Labeling:

Yypacoia/Moisture: max 8%

EvepyoTtnta vepou/ water activity: max 0,70

ApAaToéivec B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 5ug/kg
AgAaTogiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 10ug/kg
Qxpatoéivn A/ Ochratoxin A: max 15 ug/Kg

MoAukukAIkoi Apwpartikoi YdpoyovdaBpakeg (MAY) /
Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrogonocarbons (PAY): ZUupwva
ME Ta Opia Tou Kavoviouou EK/2015/923 / In accordance
with the EC Regulation EK/2015/923

Bapéa pétaAla/ Heavy metals: Z0u@wva pe 1a 6pia Tou
kavoviouou EK/915/2023 kai SAwv TwV GXETIKWV
TpoTToTToINCEWVY autou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the amendments
YTtoAgiypata guto@apudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
ZUpewva pe Ta opia Tou kavoviouoU EK/396/2005 kai Tig
TpoTroTToINOEIg auTwy. In accordance with the Regulation
EC/396/2005 and all the relevant amendments.

Emmwvupia  eTaipiag,  TTepiypa@r)  TPOIGVTOG,  XWpd
mpoéAeuong, kabapd PBdpog, lot, olvBeon TPOIGVTOC,
nuepopnvia AAENG, ouvBrikeg dlaripnong, OIATPOYIKN
eTOANavon.

Customer’s company, product description, origin, net
weight, lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage

conditions, nutritional value.
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MpoBAerépevn xpRon:

Product use:

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINMEVO TPOPINO

To Tpoidv XpnNOIYOTIOIEITAI WG CUCTATIKG yIa TNV
TTOPACKEUR TPOPIUWV.

Mrropei va Trepiéxel ixvn oéAivou.

As an ingredient in food preparation.

May contain traces of celery.

oUpPwWvVA JE Toug Kavoviopoug EK 1829/2003 kan EK

1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003.

To mpoidv dev éxel uTTOOTEI AKTIVOBOANON ocUp@wva pe TiIg EupwTraikég Odnyieg 1999/2 kai
1999/3/EC/ The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2 kou 1999/3/EC.

AlaBpeTrTiKA €mioApavon ava 100 g rpoiodvrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product

Evépyela/ Energy 233 kcal
Mpwrteiveg/ Protein 22,98 g
YdaravOpakeg/ Carbohydrates 47,75 ¢
Zakyapa/ Sugars 1,719
Aitrapd/ Lipids 4,07 g
&K Twv omoiwv Kopeouéva Airapa oééal

of which saturated fatty acids 2,157 g
AlaitnTikég iveg/ Dietary fibers 37,79

AAaTi/ salt

0,19¢
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Certificates — suitable for particular diets

MoTomoINTIKA — evOedelyUéVo TTPOIOV YIa CUYKEKPIPEVN BlaTpo@n/

MoTotrointikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Oxi/No
BRC v
ISO 22000 v
HALAL v
KOSHER v
Ailatpoery/ Diet Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
Vegetarian v
Vegan v
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AHAQZH AAAEPIIOTONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQIMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
In Product |Processed in  |Handled on In Product |Processed |Handled
Same Site in Same on Site
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO NO YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES

MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES

NUTS , tree nuts: NO NO NO NO NO YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO YES NO NO YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES

SULPHITES >10ppm — Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO NO YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

TeAeutaia evnuépwon/ Revised: looviog 2023 / June 2023






